Contractor's Application for Payment N o.r EIGHT (8) FINAL

Application Period; Application Date:  03-29-17
Mar-17
To (Owner): From (Contractor); Via (Engineer):
City of Clinton, OK Layne Christensen Co. Bums & McDonnell
Project: Contract:
Golf Course Wells City of Clinton, OK Golf Course Wells
Owner's Contract No.: Contractor's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.:
N/A 38712
Application For Payment
Change Order Summary
Approved Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE S $§797,629.00
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders. $ _ -$90,098.72
1 $17,032.00 -$105,350.00 3. Current Contract Price (Life 1 £ 2)....cicrvececnsacnssasnsnsoones $ _ $707,530.28
2 $5,179.28 -$6,960.00 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column F on Progress Estimate), S $707.530.28
5. RETAINAGE:
2.5% X Work Completed... $
b.5% X Stored Material..... S
c. Total Retainage (Line 5a + Line 5b)..... .S
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5¢)......... S $707,530.28
TOTALS $22,211.28 -$112,310.00 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Appl S  $631,628.02
NET CHANGE BY -$90,098.72 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION.....ceerneeenarens S $75902.26
CHANGE ORDERS 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge: (1) all previous progress
payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on
account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in ion with Work covered by
prior Applications for Paymeat; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work
or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at time of payment
free and clear of all Licns, sccurity intercsts and encumbrances (cxcept such as arc covered by a Bond

ptable 1o Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Licns, security interest or encumbrances);
and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents
and is not defective.

(Column G on Progress Estimate + Line S above).......... -3

Payment of: 3 $75.902.26

(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

is recommended by: ﬁ % 4 ! y ! 1+
£ “ (Engincer) (Date)
Paymentof  $ $75.902.26

{Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

is approved by:
(Owner) (Date)
Date: 3 2 Approved by:
-2 G9~/7 Funding Agency (if applicablc) (Date)
Endorsed by the C Specifications Institute.

EJCDC C-620 Contractor’s Application for Payment
© 2007 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJICDC. All rights reserved.
Page l




Progress Estimate

Contractor's Application

City of Clinton Golf Course Wells Application #8-FINAL
Application Period:March 2017 Application Date:  03-29-17
A B Cc D £ F G
ltem . Estimated . Total Completed and % Balance to Fmish
- Bid T R . Materials Presently
B'{llolm Description Quantity Unit Price Bid Value ?“’".?"1 Value Stoved (not in C) Stored loE?atc ®* (;) (B-F)
i Test Hole Mobilization 1 514,454.00 $14,454.00 1 $14.454.00 $14,454.00 100.0%
2 |Dnll & Samplc Test Hole 360 $74.00 $26,640.00 360 $26,640.00 $26,640.00 100.0%
3 Production Well Mobilization 1 $22,737.00 $22.737.00 1 $22.737.00 $22,737.00 100.0%
4 Drill & Construct Production Wells 250 $435.00 $121,250.00 250 $121,250.00 $121,250.00 100.0%
5 Develop & Pump Testing 2 $13,356.00 $26,712.00 2 $26,712.00 $26,712,00 100.0%
6  |Pumping Equipment North Well 1 $20,781.00 $20,761.00 1 $20,781.00 $20.781.00 100.0%
7 Pumping Equipment South Well ! $20.311.00 $20.811,00 1 $20.811.00 $20,811.00 100.0%
8 Platform, Vault, Electrical Controls N Well ! $226.899.00 $226,899.00 1 $226,899.00 $226,899.00 100.0%
9 Building, Vault, Electrical Controls S Well 1 $217,495.00 $217,495,00 1 $217.495.00 $217,495.00 100.0%
CO#1 | Additional Mobilization Per CO #1 1 $9.300.00 $9.300.00 i $9.300.00 $9,300.00 100.0%
CO¥#1  [Plugging 2 Monitoring Wells Per CO#1 1 $2,232.00 $2232.00 ! $2,232.00 $2.232,00 100.0%
CO#2  (Deduct Electrical Controls South Well i -$6.960.00 -$6,960.00 i -86,960.00 -$6.960.00 100.0%
CO#2 |Add Tax Per CO#2 1 $5,179.28 $5.179.28 i $5.179.28 $5.179.28 100.0%
Totals $707,530.28 $707.53028 $707.530.28 100.0%

EJCDC C-620 Contracfor’s Application for Payment

12007 National Sodicty of Professional Engineers for EXCDC. All rights reserved.

Page2




CLAIM OR INVOICE AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF % ) sS.
COUNTY OF ega.q )
invaice;

The undersigned (contractor or supervisory official), ceorue;ervlces or materials
claim or contract) is true and correct  Affiant further states the w l'e' d In accordance with
as shown by this invaice or claim have been completed or SL'r'Ii?:nlt Affiant further states
the plans, specifications, orders, or requests furnished to the a ; . give or donate eithe:
that (s)he has macle no payment, given, donated or agreed to gf Bt/r,ne State of Oklahoma
directly or indirectly, to any elected official, officer, or employeeward - this contract
of money or any other thing of value to obtain payment or the &

Signed. 2 %‘ ———

17 201 7
Subscribed and sworn to bafore me this @Z?___ day of M ==

N&ary Public

BRENDA L EVANS Com. No. 14004754
Notary Public
_Stale of Oklahoma
My Cofmmission Expires May 22, 2018

e N RO ey

My Commission Expires

2Ry LR LS
7




